

6368 NENJO-ZAKA, OKUSA, KOMAKI-CITY, AICHI 485-0802 JAPAN PHONE:+81-568-78-6392

FAX :+81-568-78-6179

Federal Communications Commission Applications Processing Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Colombia, MD 21046

Re: Power of Attorney for Valdis V. Liepa

To Whom It May Concern:

Omron Corporation has appointed Dr. Valdis V. Liepa, located at the University of Michigan, Department of Engineering and Computer Science, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109-2122 as the agent to act for Omron Corporation in the FCC certification process.

Dated this

30th day of April, 2012.

By:

Shuji Yamashita

Title:

Manager

E-mail:

yamasita@autos.omron.co.jp

On behalf of: Omron Corporation

**Automotive Electronic Components Company** 

6368, Nenjo-zaka, Okusa

Komaki-city, Aichi

Japan 485-0802

Telephone:

+81-568-78-6174

Fax:

+81-568-78-6179



**OMRON** Corporation

6368 NENJO-ZAKA, OKUSA, KOMAKI-CITY, AICHI 485-0802 JAPAN PHONE:+81-568-78-6392

FAX :+81-568-78-6179

Federal Communications Commission Applications Processing Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Colombia, MD 21046

Re: Letter of Agency for FCC Compliance Testing

Please be advised that Omron Corporation authorizes Dr. Valdis V. Liepa of the University of Michigan, Department of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science, Ann Arbor, Michigan, to act on our behalf in front of the Federal Communications Commission with respect to all matters relating to certification.

Anti-Drug Abuse Certification:

I further certify that no party (as defined in 1.2002 of CFR47, 1992) to this application, including myself, is subject to a denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. 853(a).

Dated this

30th day of April, 2012.

By:

Shuji Yamashita

Title:

Manager

E-mail:

yamasita@autos.omron.co.jp

On behalf of: Omron Corporation

**Automotive Electronic Components Company** 

6368, Nenjo-zaka, Okusa

Komaki-city, Aichi

Japan 485-0802

Telephone:

+81-568-78-6174

Fax:

+81-568-78-6179



3709 Ohio Avenue St. Charles, IL 60174 Telephone: 630-443-6800 FAX: 630-443-6898

Attn: Director of Certification

## Authority to Act as Agent

I appoint Dr. Valdis V. Liepa to act as our agent in the preparation of this application for equipment certification. I certify that submitted documents properly describe the device or system for which equipment certification is sought. I also certify that each unit manufactured, imported or marketed, as defined in Industry Canada's regulations will have affixed to it a label identical to that submitted for approval with this application.

For instances where our authorized agent signs the application for certification on our behalf, I acknowledge that all responsibility for complying with the terms and conditions for Certification, as specified by American Certification Body, still resides with Omron Automotive Electronics Inc., 3709 Ohio Avenue, St. Charles, Illinois, 60174, United States.

Dated this 8th day of May, 2012.

By: (Signature)

Matt Colburn

Title:

**EMC Engineer** 

email:

Matt.Colburn@Omron.com

On behalf of: Omron Automotive Electronics Inc.

Telephone: +1 630 443 6800 x347

Fax: N/A



3709 Ohio Avenue St. Charles, IL 60174 Telephone: 630-443-6800 FAX: 630-443-6898

Industry Canada 1241 Clyde Ave. Ottawa, Ontario K2C 1Y3

Re: Power of Attorney for Valdis V. Liepa

To Whom It May Concern:

**Omron Automotive Electronics Inc.** has appointed Dr. Valdis V. Liepa, located at the University of Michigan, Department of Engineering and Computer Science, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109-2122 as the agent to act for **Omron Automotive Electronics Inc.** in the IC certification process.

Dated this

8th day of May, 2012.

By:

(Signature)

Matt Colburn

Title:

**EMC Engineer** 

email:

Matt.Colburn@Omron.com

On behalf of: Omron Automotive Electronics Inc.

Telephone: +1

+1 630 443 6800 x347

Fax:

N/A